SOLIHULL METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 VARIATION TO HACKNEY CARRIAGE AND PRIVATE HIRE FEES AND CHARGES

Notice is hereby given that the Council determined that the fees charged for vehicle, driver and operator licences under the above act shall be varied and charged as follows. These fees have been calculated on a cost recovery basis. A copy of this notice will be available for inspection by members of the public by appointment only by contacting licensing@solihull.gov.uk for a period of 28 days from the date of this notice. Any objections should be made in writing to that address or to licensing@solihull.gov.uk before the end of the 28 day period. Should no objections be received, these fees and charges will have effect from 30 April 2021.

Private Hire Operator 1st licence (1 year) with up to 5 drivers	£195.00
Private Hire Operator 1st licence (1 year) with 5 or more drivers	£332.00
Private Hire Operator renewal (5 years) with up to 5 drivers	£439.00
Private Hire Operator renewal (5 years) with 5 or more drivers	£975.00
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Driver application charge	£113.00
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Driver (3 years) licence fee	£348.00
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Driver (3 years) renewal fee	£348.00
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage New Vehicle licence fee	£163.00
Private Hire/Hackney Carriage Renewal Vehicle licence fee	£154.00
Application pack collected (free online)	£11.50
Change of Vehicle Owner	£59.50
Replacement badge or plate	£34.50
Replacement paper licence	£16.50
Electronic Hackney Carriage Knowledge Folder	£29.00
Hackney Carriage Knowledge Test	£90.50
Suitability Assessment resit	£71.00
Disclosure and Barring Service application fee (statutory fee + administration charge)	£48.50
Plate Exemption certificate	£54.50
Change to/from cherished plate	£34.50

ANDY CALLINGHAM, Head of Safer Communities Solihull Metropolitan Borough Council, Manor Square. Solihull. B91 3QB

1 April 2021.